

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 29, 2020 For more information: Mark McDavid Director of Marketing Firstmark Credit Union mark.mcdavid@firstmarkcu.org 210-608-2869 (work cell)

Firstmark Credit Union is Officially a "Best Place to Work"

The credit union was recognized for creating a positive work environment.

San Antonio, TX (July 29, 2020) – Firstmark Credit Union is pleased to announce that it has been named one of the "2020 Best Places to Work" by the San Antonio Business Journal. Firstmark joins an elite group of 75 San Antonio businesses to make the list, which includes only two other financial services companies.

"I couldn't be happier for the Board, employees and members of our organization," said Nathanael Tarwasokono, president and CEO of Firstmark Credit Union. "Our employees have put their heart and soul into building a healthy culture where everyone has an opportunity to grow and make a difference. Being recognized as a best place to work is a team accomplishment we all can be proud of."

The San Antonio Business Journal recognizes employers in San Antonio that have a strong commitment to creating positive work environments. The Best Places to Work nomination is based on scores from employee feedback that are analyzed impartially by Quantum Workplace. The survey measures key areas of an organization's culture, including respect, comfort and employee engagement.

About Firstmark Credit Union

Firstmark Credit Union has been helping people for more than 88 years. The Firstmark story began in 1932 at Fox Tech High School where ten teachers signed a charter to form the San Antonio Teachers Credit Union. Firstmark has grown the ten teachers' original \$475 investment to almost 100,000 members and over \$1 billion in assets. Firstmark is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution focused on helping people to better their lives. For more information, visit <u>http://firstmarkcu.org</u> or call 210.342.8484.

###